### Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida

Jublic Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

1700A3-16

TY050

AireWire, Inc. 4642 Isles Drive

Pensacola FL 32507-8486

MIXIE

r v

00 05/13/12

HS POSTAGE

RETURN TO SENDER

32399085099 \*0838-02795-09-44

sc: 9299069000 հվիահերիներիների անվահիկակիների

32399@0850

COURT HATHER HEISTON PLAT

03106 MAY 16 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

# RECEIVED-FPSC

#### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Proposed amendment of Rule 25-4.160, F.A.C., Operation of Telecommunications

Relay Service.

DOCKET NO. 120043-TP ORDER NO. PSC-12-0228-FOF-TP ISSUED: May 4, 2012

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

RONALD A. BRISÉ, Chairman LISA POLAK EDGAR ART GRAHAM EDUARDO E. BALBIS JULIE I. BROWN

## 12 MAY 16 AM 8: 46 COMMISSION CLERK

#### NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF RULE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 120.54, Florida Statutes, the Florida Public Service Commission has adopted without changes Rule 25-4.160, Florida Administrative Code, Operation of Telecommunications Relay Service.

The rule was filed with the Department of State on May 2, 2012 and will be effective on May 22, 2012. A copy of the rule as filed with the Department is attached to this Notice.

This docket is closed upon issuance of this Notice.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 4th day of May, 2012.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

RG

02861 MAY-42

FFSC-OCICHSTUBLES